

UNIVERSUS PHOTO IMAGINGS LIMITED

(Formerly Known as : JINDAL PHOTO IMAGING LIMITED)

CIN : L22222UP2011PLC103611

Corp. Off: Plot No. 12, Sector B1, Local Shopping Complex, Vasant Kunj,
New Delhi-110 070

Tel.: 91-11-40322100

Website : www.universusphotoimagings.com

UPIL/DE-PT/SE/2023-24

Date: 31st May, 2023

To,
The Manager Listing
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

To,
The Manager Listing
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Sub: Submission of newspaper cutting for publication of Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2023

(Scrip Code: BSE: 542933 and NSE: UNIVPHOTO)

Dear Sir/Madam

In accordance with Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copies of the newspaper cutting of Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2023 published in "Financial Express" and "Jansatta" on May 31, 2023.

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking you,
Yours Sincerely,

For **Universus Photo Imagings Limited**

Suresh Kumar

Suresh Kumar
Company Secretary
ACS: 41503
Encl:A/a



UNIVERSUS PHOTO IMAGINGS LIMITED

CIN :- L2222UP2011PLC103611
 Regd. Office : 19th km,Hapur, Bulandshahr road,PO Guloathi Bulandshahr ,Uttarpradesh - 245408 Bulandshahr Bulandshahr UP 245408 IN
 Corporate Office : Plot No 12, Sector B-1, Local Shopping Complex, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070

Audited Financial Results For the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March 2023

Consolidated					Standalone				
Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022	
Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	
817.00	988.00	1,517.00	4,322.00	Total Income from Operations	817.00	988.00	1,517.00	4,322.00	
892.00	2,484.00	46,400.00	3,997.00	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	892.00	2,484.00	46,400.00	3,997.00	
(3,274.00)	(2,539.00)	50,531.00	(3,950.00)	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) and before non-controlling interest and share of profit from associate, attributable to Equity Holders of the parent	892.00	2,484.00	46,400.00	3,997.00	
(3,489.00)	(2,804.00)	42,565.00	(4,446.00)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, non-controlling interest and share of profit from associate, attributable to Equity Holders of the parent	677.00	2,219.00	38,434.00	3,501.00	
(3,708.00)	(335.00)	40,437.00	62.00	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax) attributable to Equity Holders of the parent	678.00	2,219.00	38,428.00	3,500.00	
1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	
(31.87)	(25.62)	388.84	(40.62)	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	6.18	20.28	351.11	31.98	
				Basic & Diluted Earnings / (Loss) Per Share				365.43	

Notes:
 1 The above statement of audited financial result was taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30.05.2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
 2 These standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereunder.
 3 Other financial assets includes Dividend Receivable Rs 17427.59 lakhs from foreign associate company JPF Netherlands BV which was declared during the year 2021-22 and is pending due to shortage of cash flow due to increase in the energy cost in Europe, lower base of sales and production volume and the declining of the demand due to the ongoing crises in Europe. In the opinion of the management, the amount is good and recoverable and no provision is required to be made in the books of accounts although there is delay in receipt of amount due to unfavourable conditions.
 4 Other income for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2022 includes dividend income from foreign associate company amounting to Rs 45904 lakhs
 5 The figures for the Quarter ended March 31, 2023 are balancing figures between the audited figures of the full Financial Year and the published year-to-date figures upto the third Quarter of the Financial Year.
 6 Figures for the previous quarters/period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever required, to make them comparable.
 7 The audit of the financial statements/financial results of foreign associate company JPF Netherlands B V is in progress and could not get completed till the date of these results. These financial statements/financial results have been consolidated on the basis of unaudited figures certified by the Management and constitutes more than 20% of the total consolidated assets and profits.

By order of the Board
 For Universus Photo Imagings Limited
 Sd/-
 Shailendra Sinha
 (Whole Time Director)
 DIN: 08649186

Place : New Delhi
 Date : 30.05.2023



MAFATAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 301-302, Heritage Horizon, 3rd Floor, Off C.G. Road, Navranpura, Ahmedabad - 380 009
 Tel: 079-26444404-06; Fax: 079-26444403 Email: ahmedabad@mafatal.com; Website: www.mafatals.com
 Corporate Identification No.: L17110GJ1913PLC000035

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated			
		For the three months ended on		For the year ended on		For the three months ended on		For the year ended on	
		31st Mar, 2023 Unaudited	31st Dec, 2022 Unaudited	31st Mar, 2022 Audited	31st Mar, 2023 Audited	31st Mar, 2023 Unaudited	31st Dec, 2022 Unaudited	31st Mar, 2022 Audited	31st Mar, 2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	35,135.20	29,621.30	40,260.79	1,41,562.38	1,06,376.30	35,142.46	29,624.95	40,340.24
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,175.50	142.06	1,837.55	4,081.13	4,240.97	1,175.50	142.06	1,764.24
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,175.50	88.49	1,837.55	4,027.56	3,224.25	1,175.50	88.49	1,764.24
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,175.50	88.49	1,767.21	3,748.10	2,929.11	1,175.50	88.49	1,703.78
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5,828.87)	(4,923.24)	5,964.54	(7,362.38)	21,770.98	(5,828.87)	(4,923.24)	5,901.11
6	Equity Share Capital	1,411.88	1,409.58	1,407.07	1,411.88	1,407.07	1,411.88	1,409.58	1,407.07
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	60,050.52	67,187.53	-	-	60,032.94
8	Earnings/ (Loss) per share (face value of Rs. 2/- per share) (not annualized)								
	- Basic	1.67	0.13	2.52	5.32	4.19	1.67	0.13	2.43
	- Diluted	1.65	0.13	2.51	5.28	4.18	1.65	0.13	2.42

Notes:
 1 The said results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 30th May, 2023.
 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at 'www.mafatals.com' and also available on the website of Stock Exchange at 'www.bseindia.com'.

For Mafatlal Industries Limited



H.A.MAFATLAL
 CHAIRMAN
 (DIN:- 00009872)

Place: Mumbai
 Date : 30th May, 2023

THE YAMUNA SYNDICATE LIMITED

Regd. Office: Radaur Road, Yamunanagar-135001(Haryana) CIN:L24101HR1954PLC001837
 P.NO. +91-1732-255479, E.MAIL : companysecretary@yamunasyndicate.com, Website : www.yamunasyndicate.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March,2023

(Rs. In Lakhs except earning per share)

S No	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
I	Total Income from Operations	1,505.22	6,837.45	1,571.50	1,505.22	6,837.45
II	Profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	82.73	965.89	99.55	3,867.70	9,146.26
III	Profit/(loss) for the period before Tax (and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	82.73	965.89	99.55	3,867.70	9,146.26
IV	Profit/(loss) for the period after Tax (and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	60.83	887.98	105.96	3,845.80	9,068.35
V	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and comprehensive income (after tax))	58.74	886.50	106.61	3,864.52	9,138.98
VI	Equity Share Capital	307.37	307.37	307.37	307.37	307.37
VII	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves, as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year.	-	7,351.55	-	-	1,06,987.80
VIII	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 100/-each) (not annualised)					
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	19.79	288.90	34.47	1,251.20	2,950.31
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	19.79	288.90	34.47	1,251.20	2,950.31

Notes:
 1 The above financial results of the company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Respective meetings held on May 30, 2023.
 2 The Consolidated results includes the results of the Company and its Associate company namely Isgec Heavy Engineering Limited. Investment in Associate company is accounted for using the equity method of accounting.
 3 The Board of Directors recommends a final dividend of Rs. 325/- per Equity Share of Rs. 100/- each, out of the profits of the Company, for the year ended March 31, 2023, subject to approval of Shareholders in the Annual General Meeting of the Company.
 4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and Financial year ended March 31, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Unaudited Financial Results alongwith Limited Review Report of the auditors, are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.yamunasyndicate.com).

FOR & BEHALF OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS
 OF THE YAMUNA SYNDICATE LIMITED
 Sd/- (KISHORE CHATNANI)
 DIRECTOR
 DIN : 07805465

Date: 30.05.2023
 Place: Noida (U.P.)

KRITIKA WIRES LIMITED

Regd Office: 1A, Bonfield Lane, Mezanine Floor, Kolkata - 700001
 CIN - L27102WB2004PLC098699, Phone No. (033) 40037817
 Website: www.kritikawires.com, Email: compliance@kritikawires.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

(Rs. in lakh except per share data)

Sl No	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
		Audited	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	9273.46	6256.33	7417.86	28230.38
2	Net Profit for the period/year (before Tax and Exceptional item)	384.25	133.00	397.26	779.98
3	Net Profit for the period/year before Tax (after Exceptional item)	384.25	133.00	397.26	779.98
4	Net Profit for the period/year after Tax (after Exceptional item)	278.69	107.45	280.48	598.58
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit and other Comprehensive Income)	265.67	110.16	283.50	595.91
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 2/- (previous year Rs. 10/-) each)	1,775.20	1,775.20	1,775.20	1,775.20
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	5,122.67
8	Earning per Share				
	(i) Basic (Rs.)	0.31	0.12	0.32	0.67
	(ii) Diluted (Rs.)	0.31	0.12	0.32	0.67

Note:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 2) The full format of the audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e NSE website (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.kritikawires.com)

Registered Office :
 1A, Bonfield Lane,
 Mezanine Floor,
 Kolkata - 700001
 Phone No. (033) 4003 7817
 Website : www.kritikawires.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
 Kritika Wires Limited
 Sd/-
 Managing Director

Place of Signature : Kolkata
 Date: 30th May, 2023

MAGNA ELECTRO CASTINGS LIMITED

(CIN:L3103TZ1990PLC002836)

Regd. Off : 43, Balasundaram Road, Coimbatore 641018.Ph : 0422 - 2240109
 Website: www.magnacast.com | Email: info@magnacast.com

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended 31st March 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	3,682.06	3,863.04	3,528.20	16,464.29
2 Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	386.95	509.46	121.27	2,311.75
3 Net Profit for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	386.95	509.46	121.27	2,311.75
4 Net Profit for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	274.86	381.33	110.01	1,712.23
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period[Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	273.30	381.33	98.04	1,710.67
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	423.21	423.21	423.21	423.21
7 Reserves(excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet for the previous year	9,012.85	8,739.56	7,407.98	9,012.85
8 Earnings per Share(of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
- Basic	6.49	9.01	2.60	40.46
- Diluted	6.49	9.01	2.60	40.46

Note:
 1 This statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2023
 2 This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), as amended from time to time prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 3 The previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the classification for this quarter.

Coimbatore
 30.05.2023
 For Magna Electro Castings Limited
 N.Krishna Samaraj
 Managing Director



Expleo Solutions Limited

Registered Office : 6A, Sixth Floor, Prince Infocity II, No. 283/3 & 283/4, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Kandanchavadi, Chennai - 600 096, India, Phone : + 91 44 4392 3200
 Website : https://investors.expleo.com/ CIN : L64202TN1998PLC066604

NOTICE

TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES TO INVESTOR EDUCATION & PROTECTION FUND (IEPF)

Notice is hereby given to the Shareholders of the Company pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 6 of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, as amended from time to time, that all the Shares in respect of which dividend entitlements have remained unclaimed / unpaid during last seven consecutive years, are required to be transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF") established by the Central Government.

The details of shareholders who have not claimed their dividends during last seven consecutive years and whose shares are therefore liable for transfer to the DEMAT Account of the IEPF Authority, is displayed on the website of the Company https://investors.expleo.com/. The Company has sent individual communication/letter dated May 30, 2023 through registered post to the latest available addresses of those shareholders advising them to claim the dividends expeditiously by writing to our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Cameo Corporate Services Limited, Unit : Expleo Solutions Limited, 'Subramanian Building', No.1, Club House Road, Chennai 600 002, Telephone : 044 - 2846 0390 / 044 - 4002 0700, Fax No : 044 - 2846 0129, Email: investor@cameoindia.com, Website : http://www.cameoindia.com.

In case no valid claim has been made on or before **September 02, 2023** for the Final Dividend for financial year 2015-16 or in case no valid claim has been made for the dividend declared during last seven financial years (at least for any one year), the shares in respect of Final Dividend for the financial year 2015-16 will be transferred to the DEMAT Account of the IEPF Authority without any further notice.

It is to be noted that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend amount and shares transferred to IEPF as per the above Rules. In case the concerned shareholders wish to claim the shares after transfer to IEPF, a separate application has to be made to the IEPF Authority in Form IEPF-5, as prescribed under the above Rules and the same is available at IEPF Website, i.e. www.iepf.gov.in.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 Expleo Solutions Limited

Place : Chennai
 Date : May 31, 2023

S. Sampath Kumar
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

SHARAT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L05005AP1990PLC011276

Regd Office : Venkannapalem Village, T.P.Gudur Mandal, Nellore District, AP Pin 524002

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023

All amount in Rupees in Lakhs (Except per share data)

S. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-Mar-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-23
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from Operations	6,295.92	8,685.02	5,385.80	33,600.72
2	Total Expenses	6,248.45	8,434.88	5,344.26	32,692.02
3	Net Profit before tax for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	42.58	250.15	41.54	903.79
4	Net Profit for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.90	180.56	50.70	649.52
5	Total comprehensive income for the period[comprising profit for the period(aftertax) and other comprehensive income] (after tax)	16.63	180.56	47.39	638.26
6	Equity share capital	2,391.25	2,391.25	2,391.25	2,391.25
7	Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	5,473.15
8	Earnings per share Face value of Rs. 10 each				
	Basic and Diluted EPS (in Rs)	0.07	0.76	0.20	2.67

